504058273 10/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4104939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RISTO KUNNAS	03/18/2016
KARI MATULA	03/18/2016
ARVO LAHTINEN	03/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEST HEAT RAUMA OY
Street Address:	MUTKANKUJA 3
City:	MASALA
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15017716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: email@berggren-usa.com

Correspondent Name: BERGGREN INC.

Address Line 1: 221 RIVER ST., 9TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: HOBOKEN, NEW JERSEY 07030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI100027CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEEA SUSANNE SOMERSALO	
SIGNATURE:	/Leea Susanne Somersalo/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_PI100027CIP#page1.tif source=Assignment_PI100027CIP#page2.tif source=Assignment_PI100027CIP#page3.tif source=Agreement_PI100027CIP#page1.tif source=Agreement_PI100027CIP#page2.tif

PATENT 504058273 REEL: 040069 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

Risto Kunnas, Mutkankuja 3, 02430 Masala, Finland; Arvo Lahtinen, Kuminapolku 4 F, 01300 Vantaa, Finland; and Kari Matula, Suolasenkoskentie 5 as 1, 46800 Anjalankoski, Finland

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention described in Patent Application entitled:

Method for carpet washing and a carpet washing service

having the application number 15/017,716 filed on February 8, 2016

WHEREAS, WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, West Heat Rauma Oy, a company having a mailing address at Mutkankuja 3, 02430 Masala, Finland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or

improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize the representative to amend the application number and date onto this document.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

Executed this 18 day of morch, 2016	,
Jak Romm	
Risto Kunnas	
Witnessed by:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s	set my hand and seal
Executed this day of, 201	6
Arvo Lahtinen	
M vo Lantinvii	
Witnessed by:	Date:

Attorney Docket PI100027CIP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

Executed this 17 day of MARCH, 2016

Kari Matula

Witnessed by: Min Witnessed by: MARCH 17

Translation from Finnish

West Heat Rauma Oy Risto Kunnas Mulkankuja 3 02430 Masala

AL-Trading Oy Arvo Lahtinen Liljatie 25 A1 01300 Vansa

AGREEMENT

West Heat Rauma Oy (1075657-3) and AL-Trading Oy (0677002-2) have agreed as follows:

- I. All innovations and inventions made during cooperation between West Heat Rauma Oy and AL-Trading Oy, relating to the apparatus and method for carpet washing, developed and patented by West Heat Rauma Oy, are in their entirety the property of West Heat Rauma Oy.
- 2. All patents managed by West Heat Rauma Oy are owned solely by West heat Rauma Oy.
- 3. AL-Trading Oy and Arvo Lahtinen have received compensation on the basis of the cooperation agreement of November 6, 2006, neither AL-Trading Oy nor Arvo Lahtinen having any other rights or receivables regarding the apparatus and method for carper washing, developed and patented by West Heat Rauma Oy.
- This agreement has been made in two copies of identical content, one for each party.

Kirkkonummi, April 16, 2008

Signature

Signature

Arvo Lahtinen

Risto Kunnas

AL-Trading Oy

West Heat Rauma Oy

Translation of this document is certified by:

Tampere, August 1, 2016

Paul Suominen

Authorized translator

West Heat Rauma Oy Risto Kunnas Mutkankuja 3 02430 Masala

AL-Trading Oy Arvo Lahtinen Liljatie 25 A 1 01300 Vantaa

SOPIMUS

West Heat Rauma Oy (1075657-3) ja AL-Trading Oy (0677002-2) ovat sopineet seuraavasti:

- 1. Kaikki West Heat Rauma Oy:n ja AL-Trading Oy:n yhteistyön aikana tehdyt innovaatiot ja keksinnöt koskien West Heat Rauma Oy:n kehittämää ja patentoimaa laitteistoa ja menetelmää maton pesemiseksi, ovat kokonaisuudessaan West Heat Rauma Oy:n omaisuutta.
- 2. Kaikki West Heat Rauma Oy:n hallinnoimat patentit ovat ainoastaan West Heat Rauma Oy:n omaisuutta.
- 3. AL-Trading Oy ja Arvo Lahtinen ovat saaneet korvauksen 6.11.2006 tehdyn yhteistyösopimuksen perusteella, eikä AL-Trading Oy:llä tai Arvo Lahtisella ole muita oikeuksia ja saatavia koskien West Heat Rauma Oy:n kehittämästä ja patentoimasta laitteistosta ja menetelmästä maton pesemiseksi.
- 4. Tätä sopimusta on tehty kaksi samansisältöistä kappaletta, yksi molemmille osapuolille.

Kirkkonummella 16.4.2008

Arvo Lahünen

AL-Trading Oy

RECORDED: 10/20/2016

Risto Kunnas

West Heat Rauma Oy